

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. <u>94</u>-48 OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe as approved and adopted dy the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health, and economic well-being of the Tribe and its citizens: and

WHEREAS, SUBSTANCE ABUSE AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION (SAMSHA) has announced its request for proposals for this years funding, for the purpose of providing comprehensive community mental health services for children and adolescents with serious emotional disturbances: and

WHEREAS, the Northwest Portland Area Indian Health Board (NPAIHB) is willing to prepare a proposal and administer it, if funded, on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe.

NOW THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribe authorizes the NPAIHB to submit and administer, if funded, on behalf of the Tribe a proposal to SAMSHA.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 14 day of April, 1994, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 4 for, and 0 against with 0 abstentions.

ID LOPÉMAN, CHAIRMAN

DAVID JOHNS, VICE-CHAIRMAN

Attested by:

DAVID WHITENER, SR., SECRETARY

 SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE / S.E. 70 Squaxin Lane / Shelton, WA 98584 / Phone (206) 426-9781

 Tribal Council (206) 426-9783
 Natural Resources (206) 426-9783
 Health Clinic (206) 427-9006